

**In the Court of Additional District & Sessions Judge
Lalbagh, Murshidabad**

Present : Shri Deepto Ghosh
Additional District & Sessions Judge
Lalbagh, Murshidabad.

POCSO No.: 64 /2023

State -Vs- **Sanju Singha & Ram Singha**

Order No. & Date	Order of he Proceedings
<p style="text-align: center;"><u>01</u> 04.12.2023</p>	<p>Received the original case record bearing GR. No. 2179/2023 with firisti from the Court of Ld. A.C.J.M, Lalbagh, Murshidabad with reference Lalgola P.S. case No. 275 / 2023 dated 09.07.2023 U/S – 306 of IPC with adding Section 6 of POCSO Act. along with written complaint and other relevant documents against the accused persons namely Sanju Singha and Ram Singha vide Order dated 02.12.2023.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Let the Case be registered as POCSO - 64 / 2023</p> <p>To date (05.12.2023) for I.O.'s report.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Judge Special Court, Lalbagh, Murshidabad.</p>