

Pocso No : 64 / 2023

Order No : 02 dated 05.12.2023

Record is put today on the prayer submitted by the IO, Gopal Chandra Roy, SI of Lalgola Police Station praying for getting the copy of examination report from the CFSL, Kolkata.
For the ends of justice , let a copy of the report be supplied to the IO and re-seal the same at once.

Judge Special Court,
Lalbagh, Murshidabad.