

POCSO 64-2023

8

25.06.2024

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person and consideration of charge.

Accused on Honble court bail is present in the court with a hazira.

Ld. Counsel for both sides are present in the court. It appears from the case record copy not supplied.

To 20-08-2024 for appearance and supply of copy.

Judge Special Court, Lalbagh, Murshidabad