

POCSO : 64 of 2023

Order No: 12, dated 03.04.2025.

Today is fixed for appearance and charge.

Sole accused person on C/B is absent by time petition on the ground stated therein.

Hd. Considered.

The case is adjourned today for ends of justice.

Fix 09.07.2025 for appearance and consideration of charge.

Accused must be present on the next date fixed.

D/C

Judge, Special Court,
Lalbagh, Murshidabad.

Judge, Special Court,
Lalbagh, Murshidabad.
(JO Code-WB00617).